Completed a Compensation Study to analyze Township wages to market and established a new Compensation Structure. 
 4. Established and implemented a Remote Work Program. 
 5. Established a Lending Library. 
 6. Successfully hired nine (9) full-time employees, with two (2) current open full-time positions expected to be filled before the end of 2021 and one-hundred-sixty-two (162) seasonal 
employees.
 7. Updated and maintained all COVID related protocols. Monitored COVID-19 symptoms/exposures in employees.
 8. Implemented Wellness program (PeopleOne Health) for all Township employees on Township insurance, adding in the Police and Teamsters Union employees, with sixty (60) employees